Data sheet 6AV6671-8XS00-0AX0
MOUNTING FRAME FOR KTP 1000 BASIC, MP 277 10" TOUCH,
MP 377 12" TOUCH, THIN CLIENT 10", IP65 AND SHEET
THICKNESS < 2 MM
Product type designation
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature in operation
● Min. 0 °C
● max. 55 °C
Storage/transport temperature
● Min. -20 °C
● max. 70 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 90 %
Mechanics/material
Type of housing (front)
● Sheet metal Yes
Scope of supply
Delivery unit in items 1
other
Note: For KTP1000 Basic, MP 277 10" Touch, MP 377 12" Touch, Thin
Client 10"
6AV6671-8XS00-0AX0 Changes preserved
Page 1/2 13.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
Usable in the following products
● Product 1 6AV6647-0AE11-3AX0
● Product 2 6AV6647-0AF11-3AX0
● Product 3 6AV6643-0CD01-1AX0
● Product 4 6AV6643-7CD00-0CJ0
● Product 5 6AV6643-7CD00-0CJ1
last modified: 12.03.2015
6AV6671-8XS00-0AX0 Changes preserved
Page 2/2 13.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG